Mrs Spittle

Huntungdon District Council
Pathfinder House

St Mary’s Street

Huntingdon

Cambs PE18 6TN

29th July 1996
FAO Mrs Spittle

Dear Mrs Spittle

Container Product Line
W. R. Grace Limited

Cromwell Road
St. Neofts
Huntingdon
Combs. PE1¥ 2ER

Telephone: (0480} 475051
Facsimile: (0480) 407226

As requested, set out below is an inventory of organic solvent received as raw material and
issued to production for conversion to finished goods and subsequently sold:-

April 1995 - Oct 1995

DSP 60/95 GR
Hexane
Heptane
Acetone
Iso Propyl Alcohol
Ethyl Alcohol
Iso paraffin
Total

October 1995 - March 1996

DSP 60/95
Hexane
Heptane
Acetone
Iso Propyl alcohol
Ethyl Alcohol
Iso paraffin
Total

Receipts

2,069,613 Kgs

36,828 Kgs

114,137 Kgs

30,060 Kgs
13,166 Kgs

2,106 Kgs
32,874 Kgs

2,298,784 Kgs

Receipts

1,959,932 Kgs

20,390 Kgs
82,573 Kgs
30,120 Kgs
11,833 Kgs

2,916 Kgs
31,418 Kgs

2139182 Kgs

Registerd Office, Northdala Housse, North Circular Road, London, NW10 7UH. Registered Number 248241,

Issues

2,047,142 Kgs
38,789 Kgs
119,927 Kgs
29,488 Kgs
7,753 Kgs
2,352 Kgs
33,201 Kgs
2,278,652 Kgs

Issues
1,954,478 Kgs
19,225 Kgs
62,232 Kgs
25,519 Kgs
12,263 Kgs
2,386 Kgs
32,654 Kgs
2108757 Kgs




No solvents are sent for recovery, but a relatively small amount of filter washings are
disposed of as notifiable waste.

If you need any additional information please let me know.,

Yours sincerely

PIU

Peter Ellis






