GRACE

JSV

Container Product Line

W. R. Grace Limited

Cromwell Road St. Neots Huntingdon Cambs. PE19 2ER

Telephone: (0480) 475061 Facsimile: (0480) 407226

Mrs Spittle
Huntungdon District Council
Pathfinder House
St Mary's Street
Huntingdon
Cambs PE18 6TN

29th July 1996

FAO Mrs Spittle

Dear Mrs Spittle

As requested, set out below is an inventory of organic solvent received as raw material and issued to production for conversion to finished goods and subsequently sold:-

April 1995 - Oct 1995

		Receipts	Issues
DSP 60/95 GR		2,069,613 Kgs	2,047,142 Kgs
Hexane		36,828 Kgs	38,789 Kgs
Heptane		114,137 Kgs	119,927 Kgs
Acetone		30,060 Kgs	29,488 Kgs
Iso Propyl Alcohol		13,166 Kgs	7,753 Kgs
Ethyl Alcohol		2,106 Kgs	2,352 Kgs
Iso paraffin		32,874 Kgs	33,201 Kgs
	Total	2,298,784 Kgs	2,278,652 Kgs
October 1995 - March 1996			
		Receipts	Issues
DSP 60/95		1,959,932 Kgs	1,954,478 Kgs
Hexane		20,390 Kgs	19,225 Kgs
Heptane		82,573 Kgs	62,232 Kgs
Acetone		30,120 Kgs	25,519 Kgs
Iso Propyl alcohol		11,833 Kgs	12,263 Kgs
Ethyl Alcohol		2,916 Kgs	2,386 Kgs
Iso paraffin		31,418 Kgs	32,654 Kgs
Total		2139182 Kgs	2108757 Kgs



No solvents are sent for recovery, but a relatively small amount of filter washings are disposed of as notifiable waste.

If you need any additional information please let me know.

Yours sincerely

Peter Ellis